Netcong Board of Education 26 College Road Netcong, New Jersey 07857

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA January 17, 2023 7:00pm

AGENDA ADDENDUM

B. Personnel and Policy: (J. Parks, Chair) Be it resolved that resolution numbers 6-10 be adopted, as presented:

Moved By: _____ Seconded By: _____

6. Be it resolved that the Netcong Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent hereby approves Liv Charette as a Substitute Teacher, at the rate of \$100 per day for the first 10 days and \$105 per day, thereafter, pending an Office of Student Protection background check approval.

7. Be it resolved that the Netcong Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, hereby accepts the resignation of Susan McCall from AM Parking Lot duty effective February 16, 2023.

8. Be it resolved that the Netcong Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, hereby approves Jake McGrath as the full-time music teacher for a fixed term beginning on or about January 30, 2023 through June 30, 2023, at BA Step A, at a prorated salary of \$54,865 with benefits. Salary reflects the 2019-2022 contract, to be revised pending the outcome of negotiations with the NTA.

9. Be it resolved that the Netcong Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent hereby approves Jake McGrath as the Band Director effective on or about January 30, 2023 – June 30, 2023, at a prorated stipend of \$1634 per the 2019-2022 NTA Contract.

10. Be it resolved that the Netcong Board of Education hereby approves Kathleen Walsh as a substitute chaperone for the Netcong Ski Club for the 2023 ski season.

Roll Call

Mr. Arbolino	Mr. Barbero	Ms. Chapman
Ms. Lapsley	Mr. Latham	Mrs. Parks
Ms. Santalucia	Mr. Stevens	Mrs. Dalesandro